

Warren Knapp is the sole artist and owner of Warren Knapp Art+Home, located in Palm Desert California. Warren has chosen to donate his time and services, for which the gallery will receive 50% portion of art sold, and Warren Knapp will receive the other 50% portion of art sold as an artist. Warren has hand picked several organizations to benefit from his philanthropy and as one of them, please read on for the explanation of how this opportunity benefits your 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

The 501(c)(3)non-profit organization advertises artist Warren Knapp's fine art paintings by showcasing Warrenknapp.com.

The 501(c)(3) non-profit organization's buyer chooses art from Warrenknapp.com and gives the 501(c) (3) non-profit organization the painting title. The 501(c)(3) non-profit organization phones Warren Knapp to verify the availability of the painting. If the painting is available, Warren Knapp marks the painting "Sold" on warrenknapp.com

The Buyer pays the entire amount of the painting to the 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Warren Knapp delivers the painting to the 501(c)(3) non/profit organization's location (in Southern California, only) for pick up from the buyer.

At time of delivery, Warren Knapp receives a commission check from the 501(c)(3) non-profit organization for 50% of the painting's price, excluding tax. The check is payable to Warren's Tulips LLC, with "Art Commission" written in the memo line.

Warren Knapp Art and Home 72171 Highway 111 Suite 102B Palm Desert CA 92260-2781 760-895-5410

WarrenKnapp.com Instagram @warrenknappartandhome